DRAWING INDEX

© ® N O O s WUWN =

258 8YUEBYHEN2BBBYNRBYURRB8Bcalaaan2o

y&&2 8RN

CITY OF WINNIPEG
DRAWING NUMBER

11550
11551
11852
11853
11554
11555
11556
11557
11558
11559
11560
11561
11562
11563
11564
11565
11566
11667
11568
11569
11570
11571
115872
115873
11574
11575
11576
11577
11578
11579
11580
11581
11582
11583
11584
11585
11586
11587
11588
11589
11590
11591
11592
11593
11594
11595
11596

DRAWING TITLE

COVER PAGE

DRAWING INDEX, DESIGN NOTES, LEGEND, & ABBREVIATIONS PAGE 1

DRAWING INDEX, DESIGN NOTES, LEGEND, & ABBREVIATIONS PAGE 2

AIKINS STREET — 3RD MH N OF POLSON AVENUE TO MH AT INKSTER BOULEVARD (€)
AINSUE STREET — 2ND MH S OF LODGE AVENUE TO 3RD MH S OF LODGE AVENUE
ALCOTT STREET — 1ST MH S OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE

ALEXANDER AVENUE — 2ND MH W OF XANTE STREET TO 1ST MH W OF XANTE STREET
ALLEN DYNE ROAD — 2ND MH E OF FERRY ROAD TO 1ST MH E OF FERRY ROAD

AMHERST STREET — 1ST MH N OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE

ARLINGTON STREET — 1ST MH S OF ST PAUL AVENUE TO 1ST MH N OF PORTAGE AVENUE
ARLINGTON STREET — 1ST MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE TO 2ND MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE
ASSINIBOINE CRESENT — MH AT OLIVE STREET TO MH AT PINEWOOD DRIVE WEST
BANNERMAN AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF SINCLAIR STREET TO MH AT ARLINTON STREET
BANNISTER ROAD — 1ST MH W OF KING EDWARD STREET TO MH AT KING EDWARD STREET
BEAUTY AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF PIPELINE ROAD TO TEE-IN AT PIPELINE ROAD

BEDSON STREET — MH AT KEATS WAY (N.LEG) TO MH AT KEATS WAY (S.LEG)

BERNADINE CRESCENT — MH AT STRADFORD STREET TO MH AT ISBISTER STREET
BRAINTREE CRESCENT — MH AT LISTOWEL BAY (S.LEG) TO MH AT BRAINTREE CRESCENT (S.LEG)
BROWNING BOULEVARD — 4TH MH E OF WORDSWORTH WAY TO MH E OF WORDSWORTH WAY
BUCHANAN BOULEVARD — 1ST MH S OF HAMILTON AVENUE TO MH AT HAMILTON AVENUE
BURROWS AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF SINCLAIR STREET TO MH AT ARLINGTON STREET
CARRIAGE BAY — MH AT HERITAGE BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF HERITAGE BOULEVARD
CARRUTHERS AVENUE — MH AT POWERS STREET TO 1ST MH E OF POWERS STREET
COLLEGIATE STREET — 1ST MH N OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE

DOMINION STREET — MH AT SARGENT AVENUE TO 1ST MH S SARGENT AVENUE

DOMINION STREET — 1ST MH S NOTRE DAME AVENUE TO MH AT NOTRE DAME AVENUE
DUFFERIN AVENUE — MH AT MCGREGOR STREET TO 1ST MH W OF MCGREGOR STREET
EASEMENT (WEST OF WMENS STREET) — MH AT GALLAGHER AVENUE WEST TO MH AT LOGAN AVENUE (N OF ¢)
EASEMENT S OF PORTAGE AVENUE — MH AT BUCHANAN BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF BUCHANAN BOULEVARD
EMPRESS STREET — 2ND MH N WESTWAY TO MH AT WESTWAY

ERIN STREET — MH AT SARGENT AVENUE TO 1ST MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE

ERIN STREET — 2ND MH N OF WOLEVER AVENUE TO 3RD MH N OF WOLEVER AVENUE
GOLDEN GATE BAY (W.LEG) — MH AT GOLDEN GATE NAY (N.LEG) TO MH AT LODGE AVENUE
GOLF BOULEVARD — 1ST MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE TO MH AT PORTAGE AVENUE
INGERSOLL STREET — 1ST MH S OF ELLICE AVENUE TO MH AT ELLICE AVENUE

KEEWATIN STREET — MH AT LOGAN AVENUE TO MH AT ALEXANDER AVENUE

LAKE STREET — 1ST MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE TO 2ND MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE
LANE N OF PORTAGE — 1ST MH W OF WHYTEWOLD ROAD TO MH AT OLIVE STREET

LODGE AVENUE — MH AT AINSUE STREET TO 1ST MH E OF AINSUE STREET

LOGAN AVENUE - 1ST MH E WIENS STREET TO MH AT MCKELVEY STREET

MAGNUS AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF POWERS STREET TO 1ST MH E OF SALTER STREET

MAIN STREET — MH AT PRITCHARD AVENUE TO MH AT MANITOBA AVENUE

MCDERMOT AVENUE WEST — MH AT FLINT STREET (WR) TO 1ST MH W OF FUINT STREET
NESS AVENUE — MH AT HERITAGE BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF HERITAGE BOULEVARD
NESS AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF LINWOOD STREET TO MH AT LYLE STREET

PARKDALE STREET — MH AT PORTAGE AVENUE TO 1ST MH N OF PORTAGE AVENUE
PENNINGHAME STREET — 1ST MH S OF MACHRAY AVENUE TO MH AT MACHRAY AVENUE

WS WASTE WATER SEWER

cs COMBINED SEWER
LDS LAND DRAINAGE SEWER

[4 PROPERTY LINE

¢ CENTER LINE
GLS. GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
BM. BENCH MARK

™ TEST HOLE
ELEV ELEVATION

INV INVERT

MIN MINIMUM

st STREET LIGHTING

L TRAFFIC SIGNALS
ABAND ABANDONED
BLDG BUILDING

HSE HOUSE

c/s CURB STOP

MTS MANITOBA TELEPHONE SYSTEM
ROM. RIGHT—OF—WAY
w WATERMAIN
cuLv CULVERT

MH MANHOLE

c8 CATCH BASIN

o CURB INLET
VERT. VERTICAL
HORZ. HORIZONTAL

1.B. IRON BAR
FIBRE FIBRE OPTIC
X-ING CROSSING

HD HYDRANT
EXIST EXISTING

N NORTH

E EAST

H SOUTH

w WEST

w WTH

c/w CONSTRUCTED WITH
CONC CONCRETE

Ac ASBESTOS CEMENT

VC OR CLAY VTRIFIED CLAY

=] CAST IRON

DI DUCTILE IRON
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
HDPE HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
PCCP PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CYLINDER PIPE

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL PIPE SHALL HAVE CLASS B — TYPE 2 BEDDING

2, INSTALLED SEWER BY TRENCHLESS METHODS.

3. CONFIRMED THE LOCATION OF ALL SEWER SERVICES.

4. BACKFILLED UNDER PAVEMENT, IN SIDEWALKS, &
WITHIN 1.0 OF PAVEMENT CLASS 3.
S. BACKFILLED IN BOULEVARD CLASS 8.

6. RENEWED SEWER SERVICES TO R.

7. INSTALLED SEWER SERVICE RISERS TO ELEVATION
WHERE MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1% IS MAINTAINED FOR
ALL SERVICES.

HATCH PATTERNS

B oo

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION
WATER PIPE
FIRE HYDRANT
VALVE
CURB STOP

REDUCER

COUPLING OR SLIDDER

CROSS

BEND — 11.25' 22.5' 45", 90"

TEE
VERTICAL BEND
ANODE
REPAIR MARKER
PLUG
SEWER PIPE
MANHOLE
CATCH BASIN

CURB INLET

JUNCTION

€ DITCH
CULVERT
SURVEY BAR
SURVEY MONUMENT

TREE - DECIDUOUS

TREE — CONIFEROVS

HYDRO
HYDRO POLE
LAMP STANDARD

HYDRO POLE W/STREET LIGHTING

POLE
GUY ANCHOR
M.T.S. POLE
PEDESTAL OR BOX

CABINET

M.T.S.
TRAFFIC SIGNALS

TRAFFIC LIGHT STANDARD

GAS
STEAM
FIBRE OPTIC
FENCE

EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR GUTTER

EDGE UNPAVED OR GRAVEL ROAD

R
PROJECTED
LOT LINE

SIDEWALK — PATHWAY

EASEMENT

OF BUILDING

MAILBOX
TEST HOLE
TREE LINE OR BUSH

PLAN VIEW
EXISTING PROPOSED
& +
® =]
I°g 7
< |
x X
2] @
- ~ A4 o H M ~ ]
) m
H H
> =4
¢
] b ]
e} [ ]
o | |
v v
L L =
I | | T
—_— —> —> — - - —> —
| i —— | cCcC=—=—"=—21
& +*
@ ®
H
He—e
—
M
X
=Y
*>
x X
™
@ *
AN NS

0.0

MEASUREMENT TO REPAIR FROM REFERENCE MH SHOWN THUS... 6
MH

LOCATION APPROVED
UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

B.M.
ELEV.

SUPV. U/G STRUCTURES

COMMITTEE

NOTE:

DATE

ENGINEER'S SEAL

ORIGINAL
SIGNED BY

DESIGNED
BY

SC

CHECKED
BY

Winnipeg

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT

ENGINEERING DIVISION

S.R.J.
COURNOYER

DRAWN

LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AS BY

SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION

AJ

APPROVED
BY

17,/06 /05

AVAILABLE BUT NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN THAT ALL SCALE:

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN OR THAT THE GIVEN
LOCATIONS ARE EXACT. CONFIRMATION OF
EXISTENCE AND EXACT LOCATION OF ALL

SERVICES MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE INDIVIDUAL

UTILITIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. NO. REVISIONS DATE av | oate

HORIZONTAL
VERTICAL

RELEASED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

K. ZUREK

2017 07 04

DATE 2017 06 06

CONSULTANT DRAWING NUMBER

PLOT DATE: 2017

07 04

BID OPPORTUNITY; 343-2017
CONTRACT NUMBER: 5

2016 SEWER RENEWALS & ASSOCIATED WORKS
CONTRACT 5

INDEX PAGE

sieer 2 o 79

CITY

DRAWING NUMBER

11551

FILE PATH: R: \DRAWINGS\SEWER\2016 RENEWALS\Contract 5\Construction Dwg\
FILE NAME: A INDEX PAGE 1.dwg




