DRAWING INDEX						
SHEET NUMBER	CITY OF WINNIPES DRAWING NUMBER	DRAWING TITLE				
1	11550	COVER PAGE				
2	11551	DRAWING INDEX, DESIGN NOTES, LEGEND, & ABBREVIATIONS PAGE 1				
3	11552	DRAWING INDEX, DESIGN NOTES, LEGEND, & ABBREVIATIONS PAGE 2				
4	11553	AIKINS STREET - 3RD MH N OF POLSON AVENUE TO MH AT INKSTER BOULEVARD (Q)				
5	11554	AINSLE STREET - 2ND MH S OF LODGE AVENUE TO 3RD MH S OF LODGE AVENUE				
6	11555	ALCOTT STREET - 1ST MH S OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE				
7	11556	ALEXANDER AVENUE - 2ND MH W OF XANTE STREET TO 1ST MH W OF XANTE STREET				
8	11557	ALLEN DYNE ROAD - 2ND MH & OF FERRY ROAD TO 1ST MH & OF AANTE STREET ALLEN DYNE ROAD - 2ND MH & OF FERRY ROAD TO 1ST MH & OF FERRY ROAD				
9	11558	AMHERST STREET - 1ST MH N OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE				
10	11559	ARLINGTON STREET - 1ST MH S OF ST PAUL AVENUE TO 1ST MH N OF PORTAGE AVENUE				
11	11560	ARLINGTON STREET - 1ST MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE TO 2ND MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE				
12	11561	ASSINIBOINE CRESENT - MH AT OLIVE STREET TO MH AT PINEWOOD DRIVE WEST				
13	11562	BANNERMAN AVENUE — 1ST MH E OF SINCLAIR STREET TO MH AT ARLINTON STREET				
14	11563	BANNISTER ROAD - 1ST MH W OF KING EDWARD STREET TO MH AT KING EDWARD STREET				
15	11564	BEAUTY AVENUE - 1ST MH E OF PIPELINE ROAD TO TIE-IN AT PIPELINE ROAD				
16	11565	BEDSON STREET - MH AT KEATS WAY (N.LEG) TO MH AT KEATS WAY (S.LEG)				
17	11566	BERNADINE CRESCENT - MH AT STRADFORD STREET TO MH AT ISBISTER STREET				
18	11567	BRAINTREE CRESCENT - MH AT LISTOWEL BAY (S.LEG) TO MH AT BRAINTREE CRESCENT (S.LEG)				
19	11568	BROWNING BOULEVARD - 4TH MH E OF WORDSWORTH WAY TO MH E OF WORDSWORTH WAY				
20	11569	BUCHANAN BOULEVARD - 1ST MH S OF HAMILTON AVENUE TO MH AT HAMILTON AVENUE				
21	11570	BURROWS AVENUE - 1ST MH E OF SINCLAIR STREET TO MH AT ARLINGTON STREET				
22	11571	CARRIAGE BAY - MH AT HERITAGE BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF HERITAGE BOULEVARD				
23	11572	CARRUTHERS AVENUE - MH AT POWERS STREET TO 1ST MH E OF POWERS STREET				
24	11573	COLLEGIATE STREET - 1ST MH N OF NESS AVENUE TO MH AT NESS AVENUE				
25	11574	DOMINION STREET - MH AT SARGENT AVENUE TO 1ST MH S SARGENT AVENUE				
26	11575	DOMINION STREET - 1ST MH S NOTRE DAME AVENUE TO MH AT NOTRE DAME AVENUE				
27	11576	DUFFERIN AVENUE - MH AT MCGREGOR STREET TO 1ST MH W OF MCGREGOR STREET				
28	11577	EASEMENT (WEST OF WIENS STREET) - MH AT GALLAGHER AVENUE WEST TO MH AT LOGAN AVENUE (N OF €)				
29	11578	EASEMENT S OF PORTAGE AVENUE - MH AT BUCHANAN BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF BUCHANAN BOULEVARD				
30	11579	EMPRESS STREET - 2ND MH N WESTWAY TO MH AT WESTWAY				
31	11580	ERIN STREET - MH AT SARGENT AVENUE TO 1ST MH S OF SARGENT AVENUE				
32	11581	ERIN STREET - 2ND MH N OF WOLEVER AVENUE TO 3RD MH N OF WOLEVER AVENUE				
33	11582	GOLDEN GATE BAY (W.LEG) - MH AT GOLDEN GATE NAY (N.LEG) TO MH AT LODGE AVENUE				
34	11583	GOLF BOULEVARD - 1ST MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE TO MH AT PORTAGE AVENUE				
35	11584	INGERSOLL STREET - 1ST MH S OF ELLICE AVENUE TO MH AT ELLICE AVENUE				
36	11585	KEEWATIN STREET - MH AT LOGAN AVENUE TO MH AT ALEXANDER AVENUE				
37	11586	LAKE STREET - 1ST MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE TO 2ND MH S OF PORTAGE AVENUE				
38	11587	LANE N OF PORTAGE - 1ST MH W OF WHYTEWOLD ROAD TO MH AT OLIVE STREET				
39	11588	LODGE AVENUE - MH AT AINSLE STREET TO 1ST MH E OF AINSLE STREET				
40	11589	LOGAN AVENUE - 1ST MH E WIENS STREET TO MH AT MCKELVEY STREET				
41	11590	MAGNUS AVENUE - 1ST MH E OF POWERS STREET TO 1ST MH E OF SALTER STREET				
42	11591	MAIN STREET - MH AT PRITCHARD AVENUE TO MH AT MANITOBA AVENUE				
43	11592	MCDERMOT AVENUE WEST - MH AT FLINT STREET (WR) TO 1ST MH W OF FLINT STREET				
44	11593	NESS AVENUE - MH AT HERITAGE BOULEVARD TO 1ST MH W OF HERITAGE BOULEVARD				
45	11594	NESS AVENUE - 1ST MH E OF LINWOOD STREET TO MH AT LYLE STREET				
46	11595	PARKDALE STREET - MH AT PORTAGE AVENUE TO 1ST MH N OF PORTAGE AVENUE				
47	11596	PENNINGHAME STREET - 1ST MH S OF MACHRAY AVENUE TO MH AT MACHRAY AVENUE				
LOCATION APPROVED BM.						
LOCATION APPROVED		J ■ ELEV.				
UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES						
SUPV. U/G STRUCTURES DATE COMMITTEE						
		DESIGNED SC CHECKED				

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

WATER PIPE

			
wws	WASTE WATER SEWER		
cs	COMBINED SEWER		
LDS	LAND DRAINAGE SEWER		
e.	PROPERTY LINE		
€.	CENTER LINE		
G.I.S.	GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM		
B.M.	BENCH MARK		
TH	TEST HOLE		
ELEV	ELEVATION		
INV	INVERT		
MIN	MINIMUM		
SL	STREET LIGHTING		
TS	TRAFFIC SIGNALS		
ABAND	ABANDONED		
BLDG	BUILDING		
HSE	HOUSE		
c/s	CURB STOP		
MTS	MANITOBA TELEPHONE SYSTEM		
R.O.W.	RIGHT-OF-WAY		
ww	WATERMAIN		
CULV	CULVERT		
МН	MANHOLE		
CB	CATCH BASIN		
СІ	CURB INLET		
VERT.	VERTICAL		
HORZ.	HORIZONTAL		
I.B.	IRON BAR		
FIBRE	FIBRE OPTIC		
X—ING HYD	CROSSING HYDRANT		

EXIST N	EXISTING NORTH		
N F	NORTH EAST		
E S	SOUTH		
w W	WEST		
w/	WITH		
c/w	CONSTRUCTED WITH		
CONC	CONCRETE		
AC	ASBESTOS CEMENT		
VC OR CLAY	VITRIFIED CLAY		
CI	CAST IRON		
DI DI	DUCTILE IRON		
PVC	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE		
HDPE	HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE		
PCCP	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CYLINDER PIPE		
, 55	. RESINESSES SONOREIE STEINEN FILE		

ABBREVIATIONS

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

- 1. ALL PIPE SHALL HAVE CLASS B TYPE 2 BEDDING
- 2. INSTALLED SEWER BY TRENCHLESS METHODS.
- 3. CONFIRMED THE LOCATION OF ALL SEWER SERVICES.
- 4. BACKFILLED UNDER PAVEMENT, IN SIDEWALKS, & WITHIN 1.0 OF PAVEMENT CLASS 3.
- 5. BACKFILLED IN BOULEVARD CLASS 5.
- 6. RENEWED SEWER SERVICES TO P.
- 7. INSTALLED SEWER SERVICE RISERS TO ELEVATION WHERE MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1% IS MAINTAINED FOR ALL SERVICES.

HATCH PATTERNS

ENGINEER'S SEAL



AREA OF REPAIR ON PIPE

FIRE HYDRANT	~	+
VALVE	8	©
CURB STOP	ď	♂
REDUCER	∢	▲
COUPLING OR SLIDDER	x	x
CROSS	— ⊕	e e
BEND - 11.25', 22.5', 45', 90'	 H H H H	н н ч ч
TEE	A	., ., , ,
VERTICAL BEND	H Ex	н
ANODE	₽	-
REPAIR MARKER	8	
PLUG	3	3
SEWER PIPE		
MANHOLE	0	•
CATCH BASIN		
CURB INLET	∇	▼
JUNCTION		
€ DITCH	→ → → -	→ → →
CULVERT		
SURVEY BAR	□ □ □ □	
	₩ (A)	*
SURVEY MONUMENT	•	•
TREE - DECIDUOUS	$\left(\cdot\right)$	
TREE - CONIFEROUS		
HYDRO		
HYDRO POLE	•H	
LAMP STANDARD	•••	
HYDRO POLE W/STREET LIGHTING	H•-•	
POLE	•	
GUY ANCHOR	-	
M.T.S. POLE	•M	
PEDESTAL OR BOX	⊠	
CABINET	\bowtie	
M.T.S.		··
TRAFFIC SIGNALS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
TRAFFIC LIGHT STANDARD	•>	
GAS		
STEAM		
FIBRE OPTIC		
FENCE	x	x
EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR GUTTER		
EDGE UNPAVED OR GRAVEL ROAD		
₽. 		
PROJECTED PL		
LOT LINE	,	
SIDEWALK - PATHWAY		
EASEMENT		
EDGE OF BUILDING		
MAILBOX	M	
TEST HOLE	*	•
TREE LINE OR BUSH	· \	•
		<u> </u>
52.0		0.0
MEASUREMENT TO REPAIR FR	OM REFERENCE MH	SHOWN THUS 1
I MENOGREMENT TO REPAIR TH		omi mos
		IVII

PLAN VIEW

EXISTING

PROPOSED

APPROVED BY LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AS SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE BUT NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN THAT ALL EXISTING UNILITIES ARE SHOWN OR THAT THE GIVEN LOCATIONS ARE EXACT. CONFIRMATION OF EXISTENCE AND EXACT LOCATION OF ALL SERVICES MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE INDIVIDUAL UTILITIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. DRAWN SCALE: RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION HORIZONTAL **ZUREK** VERTICAL REVISIONS DATE BY DATE 2017 07 04 DATE 2017 06 06

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY S.R.J. COURNOYER

17/06/05

CONSULTANT DRAWING NUMBER



THE CITY OF WINNIPEG

WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT **ENGINEERING DIVISION**

2016 SEWER RENEWALS & ASSOCIATED WORKS CONTRACT 5

INDEX PAGE

SHEET **2** OF **79** CITY DRAWING NUMBER

11551

FILE PATH: R:\DRAWINGS\SEWER\2016 RENEWALS\Contract 5\Construction Dwg\FILE NAME: A INDEX PAGE 1.dwg